Quick Links

City Line

Gulfport 311

NotifyME

Download One Coast Logos

Free Public WiFi

Gulfport PAWS

 

Boil Water Notices


Active Notices:

  • Sept 15th - Due to a water main repair, the City of Gulfport has issued a “Water Outage/Boil Water Notice” for the citizens in the area of 57th Avenue east to 53rd Avenue and from 29th Street north to 36th Street. The water outage has been rescheduled for September 22, 2014, between the hours of 8:00a.m. until 3:00p.m.
  • July 25th - Due to a fire hydrant repair, a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens in the area of Cedarwood Lane north west to Shoreline Lane. This also includes Pine Haven Street and Holly Court north to the Cul-de-sac.
  • July 15th - Due to a fire hydrant repair, a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens and businesses in the area of Norwood Village Shopping Center, also included is Southern Pine Apartments, Wendy’s Restaurant and Sonic Restaurant. This also includes Mobile Avenue from St. Charles Street south to Hamilton Street.

Lifted Notices:

  • Sept 15th - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Parkwood Drive South from Depew Road north west to Mimosa Drive. This also includes Cedar Court, Willow Circle, Dellwood Cove, Pinewood Cove, and Parkwood Boulevard.
  • Sept 15th - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Anniston Avenue from North Street south to Collins Boulevard, and on Collins Boulevard from Anniston Avenue east to Sarazen Drive. This also includes Lexington Place and Hartford Place.
  • Sept 15th - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens and businesses in the area of Hwy 49 from 34th Street north to Madison Street, also included is Saraland Manor Retirement Apartments.
  • Sept 2nd - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of St Charles Court from Palmer Drive south to the Cul-de-sac.
  • August 29th - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of South Countrywood Drive, Countrywood Drive, Whisperwood Drive, and Laurelwood Drive.
  • August 21st - Local officials “Lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Wingate Subdivision, Faust Drive, McCaffrey Trailer Park, and 4th Street from Three Rivers Road east to the dead end.

 

Home | Government | Business | Visitors | Residents | Online Services | Contacts
The City of Gulfport | P.O. Box 1780 Gulfport, MS 39502 | (228) 868-5700
"We're open for business and geared for a good time!"

Gulfport Showcase